§ Ziraat Katilim

Paylastikca daha fazlasi

CORPORATE CUSTOMERS FEE INFORMATION FORM

of the fee tems included in his infor
y il be made by the BANK on th

form can be accessed i i femb.gov.tr via the IMPLEMENTATION INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE FEES THAT CAN BE CHARGED BY L and i ges n the fees included in the tarif, the
oy .

TAXES AND FUNDS PAID TO GOVERNMENT
59 BITT is collected on the amount of fees and charges.

VALIDITY PERIOD OF FEES AND CHANGE NOTIFICATIONS
Increases in fees will be notified in writing, through a permanent data storage evice, or by recorded telephone, and the increase will be made at least 2 days after the notification date.

FORM OF COLLECTION

Depending on the type of product and service, it is mad in cash or on account, or by collecting from th credit card. Detailed information other than the ized above is contained i Banki and the General Loan Agreement and this form, which is an integral part of
the General Banking Agreement and the General Loan Agreement, has been delivered to you i order for you to review it carefully and to request clarification from our Bank on any unclear matters

Currency Minimum Amount Minimum Rate Maximum Amount  Maximum Rate Remark

Commerci

llocati
1211 | Loan Allocation 05 |Represents the fee charged for New Transactions. fee of 0.125 will be
charged over the additional limit.
i Forloan di ofless than ane
1112 |Loan Disbursement %110 |year, the maximum

The

Appraisal, Collateral Establishment, Change and Cancellation Fees i companies.

1321 52,00 | Collection period: Per Transaction
1322 |Non-Commitment %200 | Collection period: P Transaction
133 | Non-Cash Loan-Term Fee 50000 %025 Collection Period: Periodic

1.3.4 | Non-Cash Loan - Guarantorship Fee 50000 51025 Collction Period: Per Transaction

2% for loans disbursed between 01.03.2021-30.06.2024, and for loans disbursed after 01.07.2024, the rate calculated by adding
5% of 2 b

14.1.11 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) %1,00 e used. The
in advance. Excluding BITT
For loans disbursed between 01.03.2021 and 30.06.2024, the by adding 3%, aft
Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) 01.07.2024, the rate was calculated by adding 2%, and 0.15% of the remaining weighted average maturity of the loan will be:
used. The principal amount within the early closing amount s collected in advance. Excluding BITT

For loans disbursed after 01.03.2021-30.06.2024, 1% per adic be added. For 07,2024,
1421 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) %200 profitrate of 20% of average

maturity willbe used. The principal i i Excluding 8ITT

For loans disbursed after 01,03.2021-30.06.2024, 1% pe il be added. For 07,2028,
14.1.2.2 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) %3,00 i the remaining wei the loan will be used. The principel

amount within the early closing amount is collected in advance. Excluding BITT

01.07.2024, profit rate of 20% of the remaining
14.131 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) %200 | weighted average maturity will be used. The interim payment is collected in advance on the principal amount within the
t luding BITT
For loans disbursed between 01.03.2021 and 30.06.2024, 1% p i added. For
14132 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) %300 |0L.07.2024, 2% and 0.15% of the the loan will be used.

The interim payment is collected in advance on the principal amount within the amount paid. Excluding BITT

ing 5 percent of the annual compound profit rate of the loan

07.2024,

14.1.4.1 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) %200 be used. The principal amount within the early closing
For 07.2024, .2 percent and 0.15 percent of the remaining weighted
14142 |Early Closure of Cash Foreign C i v Loans) %300 will be used. i i v closi i in advance.

Excluding BITT

additional year. For iter 01.07.2024,
14.1.5.1 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) compound profit rate of 20 percent i be used. The principal
amount within in advance. Excluding BITT

i it fter 01.07.2024,
an will be used. The principal amount within the early closing amount is

year.
1.4.1.5.2 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) 4,00 %12,00 [ of the remaining weighted average maturity of the [o
BT

collected in advance. Excluding

07.2028,

percent of the annual compound profit rate of the loan

1.4.1.61 | Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) and 0.20 pe be used. The principal amount within the early closing
Excluding BITT
For 07.2024, 182 percent and 0.15 percent of the remaining weighted
14.1.62 | Early Closure of Cash Foreign C: i v Loans) it will be used. i y closi i in advance.

211 Letter of Cr i uso _|2s000 %2,00 Per Transaction or Periodic




212 uso_ [10000 10000 Collection Period: Per Transaction
213 Pre-notification Fee uso___|5000 0,20 Collection Period: Per Transaction
214 uso |25000 %2,00 | Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic
215 hange Fee uso__|5000 Collection Period: Per Transaction
216 Policy Acceptance Fee uso__|20000 52,00 | Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic

221 Notice Fee uso|5000 %020 | Collection Period: per Transaction
222 uso__|30000 Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic
223 hange F uso|7500 7500 Collection period: Per Transaction
224 Payment Fee with Maturity uso |30000 Collection Period: Per Transaction
225 Discount Fee uso [10000 Collection period: Per Transaction
226 | Collection Fee uso___|10000 Collection Period: Per Transaction

231 Document Review Fee uso [10000 7500 Collection Period: Per Transaction
232 |Change Fee uso__|7500 7500 Collection Period: Per Transaction
233 |Transaction Fee uso_|5000 5000 Collection Period: Per Transaction
234 |Correspondent Bank Charge %100,00 %1000 ign . 100%

3111

Per Transaction

3121 |oos vy sa00 | Withinthe scope of the Isi the cust is collected
3122 [supplier inance TRY %2,00
Collected for operational processes within the scope of the TFS protocol signed between the Bank and the customer

3211 [Branch Late Deposit
3212 | Voney Withdrawal
32121 Daily Limit

TRY 2107] #030| Collection Period: Per Transaction
32122 |Money Branch
32123 |Precious Metal Withdrawal
322 |reefor ATMS
3221 paymen

33111 6:300 TRY and below
33112 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY.
33113 Over 304.800 TRY

33121 6:300 TRY and below TRY 2128 Collection Period: Per Transaction
33122 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY. TRY 42,55 Collection Period: Per Transaction
33123 Over 304.800 TRY TRY 30471 Collection Period: Per Transaction

6:300 TRY and below

Collection Period: Per Transaction




33132 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY. TRY 6094 Collection Period: Per Transaction

33133 Over 304.800 TRY TRY 609,43 Collection Period: Per Transaction

33211 6300 TRY and below
33212 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY.
33213 Over 304.800 TRY

33221 6:300 TRY and below TRY 1063 Collection period: Per Transaction
33222 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY. TRY 2127 Collection Period: Per Transaction
33223 Over 304.800 TRY TRY 15235 Collection period: Per Transaction

33231 6:300 TRY and below TRY 1523 Collection period: Per Transaction
33232 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY. TRY 3047 Collection Period: Per Transaction
33233 TRY 304,71 Collection Period: Per Transaction
Over 304.800 TRY
333 International Funds Transfer and Messaging Fee “The Bank will the tran; X
d TRY v
3331 | Outaoing Fund Transfer uso_ |3000 50000 %050 | collection Period: per Transaction
3332 Transfer uso  [1500 50000 %075 | Collection Period: Per Transaction
3333 |ser
3334 |inc
3335 Trans Determined by the CBRT.
334, |Pprecious Metal Transfer Fee Collection Period: Per Transaction

3341 [Intra-Bank
110 gr 2,3 TRY 11-100 gr 3,45 TRY 101-250 gr 4,6 TRY 251-500 gr 5,75 TRY 500+ gr 0,0115%

3342 |Other Bank

110 gr 2,3 TRY 11-100 gr 3,5 TRY 101-250 g 46 TRY 251-500 gr 5,75 TRY 500+ gr 0,0115%

335111
6300 TRY and below
335112 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY
335113
Over 304.800 TRY

335121
6300 TRY and below
335122 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY
335123
Over 304.800 TRY

335131
6300 TRY and below
335132 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY
335133
Over 304.800 TRY
335211 6,300 TRY and below
335212 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY.
335213 Over 304.800 TRY

335221 6,300 TRY and below

335222 Between 6.300,01-304.800 TRY.




335231

6:300 TRY and below

335232|  Between 630001304800 TRY
335233|  over3oa800TRY

34, TRY 500000 1000000 Collection Period: Annual

35. Intermediary Services Determined based on the protocols made between the company and the Bank
351 |Invoice/Institution Payment Determined based on the protocols made between the company and the Bank
352, |Collection/Payment Services Determined based on the protocols made between the company and the Bank

Printed Statement Delivery

3711 | Checkbook (Per Sheet) Y |2000 40,00 Collection Period: Per Transaction
3712 |checklssuant TRY 25000 1000.00 020 |Collection Period: Per Transaction

3713 |so

37.2. | check Return F

373 |d TRY 25000 020 |For amounts over 125.000 TRY. a rate of 0, lied.
3731 |same Bank Check TRY 25000 020 |For amounts over 125.000 TRY., a rate of 0.2% i applied.
3732 |other Bank Checks TRY 25000 020 |For amounts over 125.000 TRY. a rate of 0, lied.

3741

Fake Check Certificati

25000

For amounts over 125.000 TRY. a rate of 0.2%is applied.

Check Correction Right

Collection period: Per Transaction

3831 | promissory Note Protest
3832 |Promissory Note Protest Removal TRY 20000 20000 Collection Period: Per Transaction
384 |promissory cton Fee

3841 [same Bank Promissory Note Collcti TRY 20000 050 | Collecion Period: Per Transaction

Payment Systems

Fee - Physical POS

BITT Included

250000

BITT Included

4211 | Merchant Fee In Advance TRY %356 BITT Excluded
4212 | Merchant

4213 | Merchant Fee ign Cards) TRY %1,90 BITT Excluded
4.2.1.4__| Merchant Fee (Closed Circuit Card Systems)

422 Blockage Resolution Fee TRY 32,49 BITT Excluded
43 ) Card

431 al Card Membership Fee

4311 |c ) Card Membership (Main Card) TRY 75000 BITT Included
4312 ial Card Membership (Additional Card) TRY 375,00 BITT Included




Cash Advance Fee

Specialized Products and Services in Four Categories

Agent Services in Single or Multi-Bank Financings

sa1
542 |freec ign Participation
543 |Use o Biocked POS Receivable in Promis
saa. Report Fee

“This information is provided in relation to the General Bankir it

change; although the fees in this information form are not binding for the Bank, the fees notifi

request and the Fee

‘writing, via permanent data stora

¢ or via recorded telephone and put

is an integral part o the

iblished on the official website of the Bank will be applied to the contract.

. f there is o change i the fees in the information form on the date of signing the contract,they will be applied to the contract exactly, and in case of any.

Name and Surname/Title :

Signature :

Signature:

531 |Collection-Delivery of Negotiable cash Metal
532, 1000.00 BITT Excluded
533 |Check and Promissory.
TRY
534, [Secure Payment System 19931
19031] e
5.35. | On-Call Transfer Product



